MF-NSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

IEC 62319-1, IEC 60738-1 and
IEC 60730-1:2013 clause 15, clause 17
and Annex J
Electrical Characteristics
Model
Vmax. Imax.
Ihold Itrip Resistance*** Max. Time
To Trip
Tripped Power
Dissipation Agency Recognition AEC-Q200
Compliant/
Automotive
Grade
at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C Watts at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Rmin. R1max. Amps Sec. Typ. E174545 R 50256634
MF-NSMF005/30X 30 40 0.05 0.15 2.80 20 0.5 1.5 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF005/60X 60 10 0.05 0.15 2.80 20 0.5 1.5 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF010/30X 30 40 0.10 0.25 1.35 15 0.5 1.5 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF010/60X 60 10 0.10 0.25 1.35 15 0.5 1.5 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF012 30 10 0.12 0.29 1.35 8.5 1.0 0.2 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF012/48X 48 10 0.12 0.29 1.00 6.5 1.0 0.2 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF016 30 10 0.16 0.37 0.70 6.0 1.0 0.3 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF016/48X 48 10 0.16 0.37 0.70 5.0 1.0 0.3 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF020 24 10 0.20 0.46 0.60 2.6 1.0 0.6 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF020X 30 60 0.20 0.40 0.60 3.3 1.0 0.6 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF025X 16 20 0.25 0.50 0.45 2.3 8.0 0.08 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF025/24X 24 80 0.25 0.50 0.45 2.3 8.0 0.05 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF025/30X 30 60 0.25 0.50 0.45 2.3 8.0 0.05 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF035 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.2 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF035X 16 20 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.4 3.5 0.14 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF035/24X 24 80 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.4 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF035/30X 30 60 0.35 0.75 0.30 1.4 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF050/8X 8 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.75 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF050 13.2 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.70 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF050/16X 16 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.75 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF050/24X 24 80 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.75 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF075 6 100 0.75 1.50 0.10 0.40 8.0 0.20 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF075/8X 8 100 0.75 1.50 0.09 0.35 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF075/13X 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.09 0.35 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF075/16X 16 100 0.75 1.50 0.09 0.35 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
***R1max: measured 1 hour post reflow.� continued
*	 RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	 Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine
(Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.

n	 LCD / LED HDTVs
n	 Server and data center interfaces
	 MF-NSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Electrical Characteristics (continued)
Model
Vmax. Imax.
Ihold Itrip Resistance**** Max. Time
To Trip
Tripped Power
Dissipation Agency Recognition AEC-Q200
Compliant/
Automotive
Grade
at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C Watts at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Rmin. R1max. Amps Sec. Typ. E174545 R 50256634
MF-NSMF110 6 100 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.20 8.0 0.10 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF110/6X 6 100 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.24 8.0 0.10 0.8 3 3 3
MF-NSMF110/16X 16 100 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.23 8.0 0.10 0.8 3 3 3
MF-NSMF125 6 100 1.25 2.50 0.05 0.14 8.0 0.20 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF125/8X 8 100 1.25 2.50 0.04 0.15 8.0 0.20 0.8 3 3 3
MF-NSMF150 6 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.13 8.0 0.30 0.6 3 3 3
MF-NSMF150/6X 6 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.12 8.0 0.30 0.8 3 3 3
MF-NSMF175 6 100 1.75 3.50 0.02 0.085 8.0 1.0 0.7 3 3 3
MF-NSMF200 6 100 2.00 4.00 0.02 0.085 8.0 1.0 0.7 3 3 3
****R1max: measured 1 hour post reflow.
Environmental Characteristics
Item Condition Criteria
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C